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Sunday   9:30 am Lanes 1 - 30Boulevard Bowl
Team Standings In Each Division

Year-To-Date Y-T-D Scratch Pins + Last Wk Last Wk
# Team Name WON LOST Pins HDCP WON Lost

American

9 Blue Jays 110½ 70½ 8368 13855 13 7
6 Astros 105½ 66½ 11295 13755 7 10
2 Yankees 103½ 72½ 8867 13853 14 5
3 Angels 103 77 9564 14109 13 7

13 Guardians 100 84 10083 13992 7 13
7 Red Sox 96 76 11891 13652 13 3

10 Tigers 92 94 12248 13940 5 14
8 Orioles 88½ 94½ 11437 13885 15½ 1½
1 Rangers 88 81 10549 13441 3 13

11 White Sox 86½ 90½ 10734 13806 4 13
5 Yankees Staten I 86 93 11864 13829 13 4

12 A's 78 104 10289 13694 13 5
14 Rays 72½ 102½ 12349 13417 5 13

4 Mariners 70 114 9855 13899 1½ 15½
15 Twins 68 104 10068 13446 9½ 6½

National

23 Pirates 113 68 10090 13918 13 6
21 Cubs 109 79 10559 14285 6 13
22 Cardinals 98½ 80½ 6916 13702 16 1
25 Giants 94 85 12384 13752 12 6
28 Reds 91 84 8009 13694 11 5
19 Braves 90 85 9785 13661 1 16
20 Marlins 89½ 90½ 9804 13671 15 3
30 Padres 88 80 11632 13459 6 12
27 Nationals 86½ 86½ 9899 13520 5 11
24 Rockies 86 92 10173 13683 13 5
18 Phillies 81 102 12033 13869 16 4
17 Mets 80 100 11489 13544 3 15
16 Brewers 77 101 11026 13912 5 13
29 Diamondbacks 73 104 10920 13761 4 16
26 Dodgers 66½ 106½ 11795 13370 6½ 9½

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - American

Scratch Game 523 Tigers 504 Yankees Staten I 503 Rays
Scratch Series 1373 Rays 1331 Tigers 1286 Yankees Staten I

Handicap Game 577 Tigers 575 Yankees Staten I 550 Rays
Handicap Series 1551 Astros 1521 White Sox 1513 Yankees

Team Division #2 - National
Scratch Game 497 Phillies 494 Giants 490 Dodgers
Scratch Series 1378 Dodgers 1366 Giants 1334 Phillies

Handicap Game 608 Pirates 578 Cubs 566 Phillies
Handicap Series 1592 Pirates 1585 Dodgers 1541 Phillies

Men Scratch Game 299 Zach Strachan 298 Matthew Zelezniak 290 Chris Tinkle
290 Malik Myers

Scratch Series 761 Chris Tinkle 741 Rex Mason 739 Ed Rose
Handicap Game 316 Todd Hanley 315 Nate Pacelli 310 Zach Strachan

310 Kevin Pike
Handicap Series 851 Todd Hanley 846 Rex Mason 840 Mike Monforte
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 268 Mandi Bergen 265 Kiera Blais 248 Karen Redmond
Scratch Series 686 Kiera Blais 631 Mandi Bergen 629 Karen Redmond

Handicap Game 318 Kiera Blais 314 Mandi Bergen 299 Charlene Ingoldsby
299 Michelle Monaco 299 Karen Redmond

Handicap Series 845 Kiera Blais 783 Megan Whelan 779 Karen Redmond

Average List of Regular Team Members
True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop

ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1
74 Chris Tinkle 6511 30 217.03 683 649
26 Mike Scaccia 5196 24 216.50 663 635
97 Malik Myers 6430 30 214.33 665 631
45 Zach Strachan 5783 27 214.19 667 636
32 Anthony Vanderwerker 5634 27 208.67 636 605

101 David Whelan 5582 27 206.74 628 597
68 Mark Clute 6187 30 206.23 644 610
14 Tom Santerre 6175 30 205.83 623 589
92 Steve Clark 6174 30 205.80 624 590

103 Ed Rose 5541 27 205.22 639 608
91 Ben Jacaruso 6142 30 204.73 623 589
46 Rob Pike 5517 27 204.33 633 602
84 Colton Cappiello 5483 27 203.07 637 606
33 Jim Monroe 6062 30 202.07 637 603
83 Matthew Zelezniak 4849 24 202.04 632 604
13 Nate Pacelli 5150 26 198.08 621 591
58 Bob Collins 5321 27 197.07 619 588
94 Rex Mason 4723 24 196.79 596 568
12 Todd Hanley 5891 30 196.37 610 576
73 Mike Monforte 5820 30 194.00 615 581
85 Nick Zelezniak 5794 30 193.13 608 574
28 Jen Denny 5209 27 192.93 581 550
22 Vince Ballester 5689 30 189.63 581 547

106 James Murray 1700 9 188.89 568 555
54 Bill Liberatore 5570 30 185.67 568 534
25 Lori Jones 4439 24 184.96 556 528

9 Kiera Blais 4983 27 184.56 567 536
90 Karen Redmond 5521 30 184.03 584 550
77 Kevin Pike 4955 27 183.52 565 534
76 George LaDuke 2193 12 182.75 552 536

99 Dan Whelan 3288 18 182.67 555 533
11 Tim Ingersoll 5479 30 182.63 560 526
96 Mandi Bergen 4565 25 182.60 559 530

114 Nicole Cappiello 5373 30 179.10 567 533
63 Jamie Rabideau 5338 30 177.93 536 502
21 George Kirker 5337 30 177.90 537 503
95 Cam McKenna 4722 27 174.89 528 497
30 John Liberatore 4998 29 172.34 538 505
81 Ray Bergen 5123 30 170.77 520 486
20 Justin Cooper 4052 24 168.83 511 483
89 RJ Pryor 5038 30 167.93 506 472
48 Don Sommers 5036 30 167.87 508 474
75 Brian Oyangen 3411 21 162.43 501 476

102 Mike Diemer 3387 21 161.29 501 476
66 Brandon Murray 4323 27 160.11 507 476

5 Jim Gulneck 4770 30 159.00 510 476
86 John Gross 2 3339 21 159.00 501 476
34 Brian McKenna 3726 24 155.25 486 458
93 Nancy Ingersoll 4604 30 153.47 478 444
98 Megan Whelan 4080 27 151.11 480 449
15 Donald Ingoldsby 4467 30 148.90 450 416

6 Michelle Monaco 4270 30 142.33 449 415
67 Alyssa Clute 3322 24 138.42 431 403
88 Andre Millard 3486 27 129.11 414 383

3 George Gross 3057 24 127.38 399 371
44 Sammi Kirker 3619 30 120.63 374 340

4 Charlene Ingoldsby 3542 30 118.07 385 351
70 Brianna McKenna 3078 27 114.00 372 341

100 Diana Rampersaud 2860 27 105.93 320 289
87 Tyler Small 2761 27 102.26 329 298

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP Book

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg
1 - Rangers

5 Jim Gulneck 183 156 115 454 4770 30 159 216 582 285 789 162
28 Jen Denny 159 192 186 537 5209 27 192 224 620 256 725 195

2 - Yankees
3 George Gross 139 117 135 391 3057 24 127 176 438 281 765 143

48 Don Sommers 203 185 161 549 5036 30 167 216 588 290 792 184
3 - Angels

100 Diana Rampersaud 126 115 116 357 2860 27 105 138 363 271 756 ___
101 David Whelan 188 226 210 624 5582 27 206 241 691 272 772 214

4 - Mariners
98 Megan Whelan a141 a141 a141 423 4080 27 151 194 525 276 783 ___
99 Dan Whelan a172 a172 a172 516 3288 18 182 248 617 307 794 ___

5 - Yankees Staten I
96 Mandi Bergen 222 i189 a170 581 4565 25 182 268 631 314 769 184
97 Malik Myers 225 212 145 582 6430 30 214 290 725 306 785 205

6 - Astros
77 Kevin Pike 194 213 189 596 4955 27 183 257 599 310 769 177
94 Rex Mason a186 a186 a186 558 4723 24 196 266 741 301 846 203
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High High HDCP HDCP Book
ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg

7 - Red Sox
25 Lori Jones 202 190 193 585 4439 24 184 225 601 277 757 202
26 Mike Scaccia a206 a206 a206 618 5196 24 216 246 688 265 745 211

8 - Orioles
63 Jamie Rabideau 187 199 182 568 5338 30 177 235 622 291 790 186
46 Rob Pike a194 a194 a194 582 5517 27 204 246 681 270 747 195

9 - Blue Jays
44 Sammi Kirker 127 102 134 363 3619 30 120 153 431 264 765 134
66 Brandon Murray 180 181 158 519 4323 27 160 216 524 295 761 162

10 - Tigers
33 Jim Monroe 184 227 177 588 6062 30 202 278 689 309 782 204
32 Anthony Vanderwerker 191 200 195 586 5634 27 208 266 677 292 755 197

11 - White Sox
30 John Liberatore 140 157 146 443 4998 29 172 213 575 268 746 182
54 Bill Liberatore 188 157 172 517 5570 30 185 227 637 274 775 188

12 - A's
67 Alyssa Clute 136 179 169 484 3322 24 138 179 484 274 769 146
68 Mark Clute 180 206 197 583 6187 30 206 257 719 277 779 211

13 - Guardians
93 Nancy Ingersoll 138 177 156 471 4604 30 153 184 495 259 738 148
11 Tim Ingersoll 259 182 143 584 5479 30 182 259 593 309 752 198

14 - Rays
92 Steve Clark 223 187 168 578 6174 30 205 268 692 281 731 214
14 Tom Santerre 191 204 200 595 6175 30 205 279 720 296 771 213

15 - Twins
102 Mike Diemer a151 a151 a151 453 3387 21 161 228 544 297 757 168

76 George LaDuke a172 a172 a172 516 2193 12 182 256 620 308 776 178
16 - Brewers

21 George Kirker 182 170 199 551 5337 30 177 234 603 288 753 177
22 Vince Ballester 169 196 183 548 5689 30 189 253 674 302 821 174

17 - Mets
114 Nicole Cappiello 164 173 160 497 5373 30 179 230 611 279 764 186

84 Colton Cappiello 222 175 194 591 5483 27 203 267 665 293 752 201
18 - Phillies

12 Todd Hanley 234 206 205 645 5891 30 196 260 683 316 851 202
91 Ben Jacaruso 216 233 223 672 6142 30 204 256 672 283 756 203

19 - Braves
70 Brianna McKenna a104 a104 a104 312 3078 27 114 163 391 282 751 106
45 Zach Strachan a204 a204 a204 612 5783 27 214 299 716 310 761 208

20 - Marlins
34 Brian McKenna a145 a145 a145 435 3726 24 155 190 533 271 776 160
95 Cam McKenna 212 204 160 576 4722 27 174 213 576 270 750 183

21 - Cubs
89 RJ Pryor 169 158 188 515 5038 30 167 218 585 286 783 ___
90 Karen Redmond 192 165 193 550 5521 30 184 248 629 299 779 159

22 - Cardinals
87 Tyler Small 115 106 106 327 2761 27 102 137 344 268 737 95
88 Andre Millard 134 134 110 378 3486 27 129 161 442 262 754 131

23 - Pirates
6 Michelle Monaco 157 143 130 430 4270 30 142 209 482 299 752 125

73 Mike Monforte 204 183 216 603 5820 30 194 268 717 309 840 201
24 - Rockies

86 John Gross 2 141 199 184 524 3339 21 159 199 528 273 759 153
9 Kiera Blais 180 196 189 565 4983 27 184 265 686 318 845 182
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High High HDCP HDCP Book
ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg

25 - Giants
58 Bob Collins 176 207 259 642 5321 27 197 269 665 307 791 190
74 Chris Tinkle 187 214 224 625 6511 30 217 290 761 308 815 210

26 - Dodgers
85 Nick Zelezniak 169 175 205 549 5794 30 193 256 676 293 757 203
83 Matthew Zelezniak a192 a192 a192 576 4849 24 202 298 702 307 828 188

27 - Nationals
75 Brian Oyangen a152 a152 a152 456 3411 21 162 210 538 271 745 161
81 Ray Bergen 164 149 157 470 5123 30 170 224 584 292 755 178

28 - Reds
4 Charlene Ingoldsby 115 89 113 317 3542 30 118 185 430 299 766 124

15 Donald Ingoldsby 123 149 177 449 4467 30 148 222 502 301 739 ___
29 - Diamondbacks

20 Justin Cooper a158 a158 a158 474 4052 24 168 237 558 300 757 164
13 Nate Pacelli 223 247 a185 655 5150 26 198 280 665 315 770 200

30 - Padres
106 James Murray 215 170 181 566 1700 9 188 222 609 277 774 203
103 Ed Rose 221 189 179 589 5541 27 205 277 739 303 817 ___

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16

Today   9-  8   6- 10   2-  7   3- 13  23- 30  21- 20  22- 19  25- 28  Manually assigned
Next Week { Roll-Off- Start Lane - 0

17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30
Today   1- 11   5- 12  14-  4  15- 27  24- 18  17- 16  29- 26  Manually assigned

Next Week { Roll-Off- Start Lane - 0
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